




Product name:	Coated Liquorice Mix, strawberry, kiwi, mango, orange	
---------------	---	---

**Manufacturer information**

Name of the manufacturer	Makulaku Lakritsa Oy
Production site	Työpajatie 24, Porvoo 06150, Finland

Product description	Strawberry, kiwi, mango and orange flavoured liquorice
---------------------	--

**Ingredients**

Ingredients (GB)	sugar, molasses, <b>wheat flour</b> , glucose syrup, vegetable fat (shea, coconut), gelatin, liquorice extract, stabilizer (E422), flavourings, salt, colours (E153, E120, E160a, E131), acidity regulator (E330), vegetable oil (canola, sunflower) , glazing agents (E901, E903).
Ainesosat (FI)	sokeri, melassi, <b>vehnä jauho</b> , glukoosisiirappi, kasvirasva (shea, kookos), gelatiini, lakritsiuute, stabilointiaine (E422), aromit, suola, värit (E153, E120, E160a, E131), happamuudensäätöaine (E330), kasviöljy (rapsi, auringonkukka), pintakäsittelyaine (E901, E903).
Ingredienser (SE)	socker, melass, <b>vetemjöl</b> , glukossirap, vegetabiliskt fett (shea, kokos), gelatin, lakritsextrakt, stabiliseringsmedel (E422), aromer, salt, färgämnen (E153, E120, E160a, E131), surhetsreglerande medel (E330), vegetabilisk olja (raps, solros), ytbehandlingsmedel (E901, E903).

**Nutritional values/ Ravintoarvo / Näringsvärde per 100 g**

Energy/Energia/Energi	1538 kJ (362 kcal)
Fat/Rasva/Fett	2,4 g
- of which saturated/josta tyydyttynyttä/varav mättat	1,1 g
Carbohydrates/Hiilihydraatit/ Kolhydrater	78 g
- of which sugars/josta sokereita/varav sockerarter	63 g
Protein/Proteiini/Protein	3,8 g
Salt/Suola/Salt	0,50 g

Storage conditions	18-21 °C, Rh 60-65 %
--------------------	----------------------

**Allergens**

“Yes” = in the recipe

“May” = not in the recipe but cannot be excluded due to cross contamination

“No” = guaranteed free from the allergen

Allergen EU	
Cereal containing gluten and products thereof	Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof	No
Nuts and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentration of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	No
Lupin and products thereof	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No